
Council Presentation
October 9, 2018

O.N. Stevens Water Treatment Plant
High Service Building No. 3

Amendment No. 7

1



2

Project Location



3

Project Vicinity 



4

Project Scope

Amendment No. 7 extends construction phase support to match
construction contract duration with additional construction phase
technical support services as follows:

• Unforeseen differing site conditions with surface and
subsurface erosion that impacted foundation design for the
project

• Complexity of interconnectedness with other infrastructure
improvements such as Generator Building, Clearwell No. 1
and other critical elements

• Construction duration was extended from 35 to 39 months to
coordinate and avoid disruption of critical plant operations



5

Project Schedule

Project Estimate: 1,170 Calendar Days = 39 Months

Projected Schedule reflects anticipated construction 
completion by December 2019.

Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Bid / 

Award

2016 2017 2018

Construction

2019



6

Questions?


